GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3658
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011

PROPOSAL FROM CHHATTISGARH
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the local Member of Parliament and the State Government regarding expansion and development of Power House Railway Station under Raipur Division, Chhattisgarh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Some demands have been received for provision of various amenities at Bhilai Power House station. Works relating to construction of upper class waiting room, 3 new booking counters, renovation of water booths, replacement of leaky/damaged sheet of foot over bridge and platform shelter, seating arrangement, short term facilities for handicapped persons, improvements to circulating area and covered shed on extended platform etc. have been sanctioned.
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